
--- -

File No.lW-11 011 (20)/5/2021-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

No.395-IE

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block,
Salt Lake: Kolkata-700 091

Dt. 06/04/2021

This table in the following
CORRIGENDUM

S1.No. Name of the Junior Date of Entry in Date of Place of Posting
Engineer (Civil) Service Confirmation

1. Sri Debasish Dutta 28.08.2017 28.08.2020 Gangarampur Irrigation Sub-
Divn. Under South Dinajpur
Irrigation Division, I & W
Dte.

2. Sri Azharuddin 18.08.2017 18.08.2020 Mayurakshi South Canal
Sarkar Division, I & W Dte.

3. Sri Biman Halder 21.08.2017 21.08.2020 -Do-

Substitutes the following table in the matter of confirmation of aforementioned Junior
Engineers(Civil), vide this Department's Order No.376-IE Dt. 25.03.2021.

S1.No. Name of the Junior Date of Entry in Date of Place of Posting
Engineer (Civil) Service Confirmation

1. Sri Debasish Dutta 28.08.2017 28.08.2020 Gangarampur Irrigation Sub-
Divn. Under South Dinajpur
Irrigation Division, I & W
Dte.

2. Sri Azharuddin 18.08.2017 18.08.2020 -Do-
Sarkar

3. Sri Biman Halder 21.08.2017 21.08.2020 -Do-

The other parameters contained in the said Order, however, remain unchanged.
All concerned are being informed accordingly.

No.395/1(1l)-IE
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

c-9~
Joint Secre?ary to the

Government of West Bengal
Dt.06/04/2021

1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings;
Kolkata- 700 001.

2. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
3. The Chief Engineer, North, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Green Park, Maida,

P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.-Malda, Pin-732 103.
4. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I, Irrigation & Waterways

Directorate; Green Park, Maida, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.-Malda, Pin-732 103.
5. The Executive Engineer, South Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways



File No.lW-11 011 (20)/5/2021-SECTION(IW)-Dept. of IW

Directorate; P.O.-Beltalapark, Balurghat; Dist.-South Dinajpur, Pin-733 103.
6. The Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canal Division, Irrigation & Waterways

Directorate; Shyambati, P.O.-Santiniketan; Dist.-Birbhum, Pin-731 235.
7. Sri Debasish Dutta, Junior Engineer (Civil), attached to Executive Engineer, South

Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; P.O.-Beltalapark,
Balurghat; Dist.-South Dinajpur, Pin-733 103.

8. Sri Azharuddin Sarkar, Junior Engineer (Civil), attached to Executive Engineer,
Mayurakshi South Canal Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Shyambati,
P.O.-Santiniketan; Dist.-Birbhum, Pin-73I 235.

9. Sri Bi an Halder, Junior Engineer (Civil), attached to Executive Engineer,
Ma rakshi South Canal Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Shyambati,
. .-Santiniketan; Dist.-Birbhum, Pin-73I 235.

The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate;
Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Floor; Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091 with request to upload this
order in Departmental portal,

11. Guard File.
~~~

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

CL


